

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING IN WILSON COUNTY
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		
				RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		130000.00	50000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVT ***** DTH 1.25" DEPTH	59,626 SY	1.00	59626.00	70358.68
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVT ***** DTH 1.5" DEPTH	216,144 SY	1.05	226951.20	285310.08
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,058 SY	7.95	16361.10	15681.96
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	24,064 TON	34.00	818176.00	1010688.00
0006	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	13,049 TON	35.00	456715.00	551320.25
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,318 TON	300.00	695400.00	753350.00
0008	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1500.00
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	30 EA	200.00	6000.00	13500.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	29 EA	100.00	2900.00	12325.00
0011	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		46000.00	27500.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,120 SF	6.25	19500.00	19500.00
0013	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	893,907 LF	0.11	98329.77	98329.77
0014	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 8"	10,550 LF	0.75	7912.50	7912.50
0015	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	100 LF	2.00	200.00	200.00
0016	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,433 LF	3.50	5015.50	5015.50
0017	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	34 EA	35.00	1190.00	1190.00
0018	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	215 EA	35.00	7525.00	7525.00
0019	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVT MARKERS	356 EA	10.00	3560.00	3560.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2601862.07	TOTAL 2934766.74
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2601862.07	SUB-TOTAL 2934766.74
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				1		2601862.07	
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				2		2934766.74	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, WIDENING AND RESURFACING
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	AHOSKIE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		37790.00	178000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVT ***** DTH 1.25" DEPTH	14,973 SY	1.45	21710.85	18716.25
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVT ***** DTH 1.5" DEPTH	36,900 SY	1.30	47970.00	46125.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	950 SY	15.00	14250.00	14250.00
0005	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,855 TON	30.00	55650.00	63070.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	33,437 TON	31.45	1051593.65	869362.00
0007	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	23,100 TON	30.25	698775.00	600600.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	3,638 TON	330.00	1200540.00	1455200.00
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3 EA	300.00	900.00	1500.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5 EA	275.00	1375.00	2000.00
0011	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		5000.00	5000.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	4,728 SF	5.75	27186.00	37824.00
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	131,472 LF	0.59	77568.48	77568.48
0014	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	75,200 LF	0.68	51136.00	51136.00
0015	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	80 LF	2.00	160.00	160.00
0016	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,500 LF	2.00	3000.00	3000.00
0017	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	200 LF	2.00	400.00	400.00
0018	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	446 LF	9.00	4014.00	4014.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	175 EA	85.00	14875.00	14875.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	865,732 LF	0.09	77915.88	77915.88
0021	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 8"	1,500 LF	1.50	2250.00	2250.00
0022	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	144 LF	2.50	360.00	360.00
0023	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	4 EA	35.00	140.00	140.00
0024	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	19 EA	35.00	665.00	665.00
0025	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVT MARKERS	810 EA	6.00	4860.00	4860.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3400084.86	3573991.61
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3400084.86	3573991.61
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				1		3400084.86	
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC				2		3573991.61	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, CMAQ-04456 (002)
 CCTV, DMS AND LIGHTING
 ALONG US 64

ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.
 SALISBURY, NC ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		28290.00		57638.00
0002	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		1427.86		2850.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		2855.72		2850.00
0004	3000000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTEN TYPE 350	1 EA	1957.89	1957.89	17560.00	17560.00
0005	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	937.5 LF	24.66	23118.75	18.00	16875.00
0006	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	70 EA	42.70	2989.00	50.00	3500.00
0007	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	5 EA	718.19	3590.95	625.00	3125.00
0008	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	2146.54	8586.16	2170.00	8680.00
0009	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	1 EA	2011.79	2011.79	2055.00	2055.00
0010	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	100 LF	39.33	3933.00	14.00	1400.00
0011	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	92 LF	2.84	261.28	2.50	230.00
0012	3365000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDERAIL	110 LF	9.69	1065.90	3.00	330.00
0013	3389500000-N	865	ADDITIONAL GUIDERAIL POSTS	4 EA	71.39	285.56	115.00	460.00
0014	3389600000-N	865	CBL GUIDERAIL ANCH UNIT	1 EA	2604.69	2604.69	2740.00	2740.00
0015	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE D	1 EA	853.48	853.48	445.00	445.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		30334.92		34780.00
0017	5010000000-E	1401	100' HIGH MOUNT STANDARD	2 EA	21606.35	43212.70	20795.00	41590.00
0018	5015000000-E	1401	120' HIGH MOUNT STANDARD	1 EA	27920.74	27920.74	23525.00	23525.00
0019	5020000000-N	1401	PORTABLE DRIVE UNIT	1 EA	4189.35	4189.35	4205.00	4205.00
0020	5025000000-E	SP	HIGH MOUNT FOUNDATIONS	26 CY	836.44	21747.44	985.00	25610.00
0021	5120000000-N	1407	SERVICE POLE ***** 30' CLASS 4	1 EA	1865.94	1865.94	975.00	975.00
0022	5125000000-E	1407	SERVICE LATERAL ***** 3 #1/0 USE	25 LF	22.69	567.25	70.00	1750.00
0023	5145000000-N	1408	LITE CNTRL RW***** TYPE RW ***** (240/480 V)	1 EA	10347.63	10347.63	10835.00	10835.00
0024	5155000000-E	1409	ELECT DUCT BD, SIZE ***** TYPE BD, SIZE ***** (2")	70 LF	4.95	346.50	7.00	490.00
0025	5160000000-E	1409	ELECT DUCT JA, SIZE ***** TYPE JA, SIZE ***** (4")	60 LF	15.25	915.00	17.00	1020.00
0026	5170000000-E	1410	**#8 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT (2)	148 LF	2.28	337.44	2.00	296.00
0027	5205000000-E	1410	**#8 W/G FEEDR N ***** (2, 1.5)	2,515 LF	6.82	17152.30	7.00	17605.00
0028	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) (ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES PC18)	6 EA	229.71	1378.26	325.00	1950.00
0029	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) 100' HIGH MOUNT LUMINAIRE - LED	12 EA	1677.42	20129.04	1825.00	21900.00
0030	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) 120' HIGH MOUNT LUMINAIRE - LED	8 EA	1677.42	13419.36	1825.00	14600.00
0031	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25 ACR	762.24	190.56	4560.00	1140.00
0032	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1) (2")	1,440 LF	4.98	7171.20	6.00	8640.00
0033	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1) (2")	1,010 LF	14.96	15109.60	12.00	12120.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, CMAQ-04456 (002)
 CCTV, DMS AND LIGHTING
 ALONG US 64

ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.
 SALISBURY, NC ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

Item No	Code	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Material	Installation	Total
0034	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	37	EA	229.71	8499.27	265.00		9805.00
0035	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	12	EA	953.69	11444.28	935.00		11220.00
0036	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	1	EA	535.56	535.56	450.00		450.00
0037	7384000000-E	1722 **** RISER WITH ***** 1.25" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	12	EA	124.70	1496.40	330.00		3960.00
0038	7613000000-N	SP SOIL TEST	4	EA	1226.17	4904.68	1260.00		5040.00
0039	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 5/8" X 10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE	103	EA	160.23	16503.69	80.00		8240.00
0040	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 6" X 6" WOOD PEDESTAL	1	EA	96.46	96.46	245.00		245.00
0041	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	13	EA	4366.32	56762.16	3970.00		51610.00
0042	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT CABINET (W/INVERTER	2	EA	4438.25	8876.50	4000.00		8000.00
0043	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT CABINET (WITH UPS)	11	EA	4396.95	48366.45	4000.00		44000.00
0044	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV WOOD POLE	13	EA	1299.79	16897.27	2755.00		35815.00
0045	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DMS ACCESS LADDER	4	EA	3636.73	14546.92	4085.00		16340.00
0046	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DMS PEDESTAL STRUCTURE	4	EA	33643.51	134574.04	37685.00		150740.00
0047	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN	4	EA	74993.95	299975.80	79345.00		317380.00
0048	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT	15	EA	835.33	12529.95	645.00		9675.00
0049	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH	17	EA	17.49	297.33	1880.00		31960.00
0050	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ETHERNET LAN SWITCH	1	EA	13600.29	13600.29	14365.00		14365.00
0051	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FURNISH CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	1	EA	3358.40	3358.40	3145.00		3145.00
0052	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FURNISH ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH	2	EA	1808.83	3617.66	1710.00		3420.00
0053	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) KVM SWITCH	1	EA	1746.16	1746.16	1835.00		1835.00
0054	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	13	EA	1288.51	16750.63	710.00		9230.00
0055	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MODIFY EX. ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT	2	EA	536.18	1072.36	395.00		790.00
0056	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOLAR POWER ASSEMBLY	2	EA	9707.43	19414.86	9755.00		19510.00
0057	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) UPS	1	EA	1970.09	1970.09	2050.00		2050.00
0058	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO PROCESSING UNIT	1	EA	5373.73	5373.73	5610.00		5610.00
0059	7985000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) INTEGRATION AND CONFIGURATION		Lump Sum		4661.86			7125.00
0060	7990000000-E	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) #4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	1,690	LF	1.28	2163.20	6.00		10140.00

DEC 06, 2016 10:52 AM
 TIP NO SS-4904CX, C-5600H

NASH, EDGEcombe
 44185.3.1, 50061.3.9

2:00 PM 3 / 3 003

NOV 22 2016 DD00193
 49.900 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, CMAQ-04456 (002)
 CCTV, DMS AND LIGHTING
 ALONG US 64

ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.

SALISBURY, NC ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

0061	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	1,670	LF	3.04	5076.80	2.00	3340.00
0062	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR	420	LF	6.65	2793.00	5.00	2100.00
0063	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 4-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	930	LF	4.73	4398.90	5.00	4650.00
0064	7992000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (CY) DMS FOUNDATION	20	CY	905.42	18108.40	1180.00	23600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1040580.36	TOTAL	1159159.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1040580.36	SUB-TOTAL	1159159.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.				1			1040580.36		
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.				2			1159159.00		

DEC 06, 2016 10:52 AM

EDGECOMBE, HALIFAX

TIP NO

2017CPT.04.08.20332.1, 2017CPT.04.08.20422.1

2:00 PM 1 / 1 004

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ASPHALT SURFACE TREADMENT
VARIOUS

NOV 22 2016 DD00187
42.880 MI

WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC

RICHMOND, VA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	1803500000-E	SP	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	503,125.332	SY	0.87	437719.04
0002	1838000000-E	SP	EMULSION FOR AST	251,562.666	GAL	1.68	422625.28
0003	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,584,844.8	LF	0.083	131542.12
0004	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	200	LF	3.00	600.00
0005	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	20	EA	50.00	1000.00
0006	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	40	EA	50.00	2000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 995486.44

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 995486.44

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC 1 995486.44

DEC 06, 2016 10:52 AM

NASH, WILSON

TIP NO

2017CPT.04.09.20642.1, 2017CPT.04.09.20982.1

2:00 PM 1 / 1 005

NOV 22 2016 DD00188
113.660 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT
VARIOUS

WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC

RICHMOND, VA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	1803500000-E	SP	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	666,805.326	SY	0.88	586788.69
0002	1838000000-E	SP	EMULSION FOR AST	333,402.666	GAL	1.68	560116.48
0003	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,100,436.8	LF	0.083	174336.25
0004	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	200	LF	3.00	600.00
0005	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	20	EA	50.00	1000.00
0006	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	40	EA	50.00	2000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1324841.42

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1324841.42

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC 1 1324841.42